

Operating profile and performance by equipment group and airline, Latest quarter

Airline Type	Airline	Equip Group	ASMs 000	Avg Seats	Stage Length	Load Factor	Cost 000	Revenue 000	Profit Margin
Detail by airline and equipment group									
Legacy	AA	NBLa	23,405,703	186	1,234	83%	4,460,290	4,756,179	6%
Legacy	AA	NBMe	15,288,387	168	898	82%	3,379,506	3,720,552	9%
Legacy	AA	NBSm	3,608,266	128	637	80%	1,004,593	1,131,946	11%
Legacy	AA	WBLa	620,484	277	1,812	85%	104,523	126,206	17%
Legacy	AA	WBSm	220,062	234	1,414	82%	44,057	51,512	14%
Legacy	AS	NBLa	11,540,350	177	1,519	82%	1,746,903	1,915,186	9%
Legacy	AS	NBMe	3,273,215	159	1,272	79%	552,952	615,697	10%
Legacy	AS	NBSm	285,698	124	587	71%	78,870	96,871	19%
Legacy	DL	NBLa	27,336,181	186	1,059	85%	6,251,366	7,086,322	12%
Legacy	DL	NBMe	5,428,729	159	856	82%	1,444,013	1,524,171	5%
Legacy	DL	NBSm	3,169,697	131	886	83%	865,769	887,785	2%
Legacy	DL	NBXI	1,225,652	234	1,197	85%	294,228	294,066	0%
Legacy	DL	NBXs	2,899,432	110	562	86%	1,032,322	1,215,819	15%
Legacy	DL	WBLa	629,854	282	2,168	83%	127,028	150,154	15%
Legacy	DL	WBSm	2,853,471	218	2,406	90%	557,063	648,259	14%
Legacy	UA	NBLa	22,904,482	178	1,259	82%	4,449,218	4,757,532	6%
Legacy	UA	NBMe	7,311,999	160	889	82%	1,748,190	1,831,705	5%
Legacy	UA	NBSm	3,402,126	126	801	83%	896,761	964,836	7%
Legacy	UA	NBXI	1,396,213	234	1,594	86%	246,243	258,883	5%
Legacy	UA	WBLa	4,862,854	345	2,481	88%	822,768	915,215	10%
Legacy	UA	WBSm	194,470	216	2,409	84%	33,978	38,156	11%
LCC	B6	NBLa	4,885,024	172	2,103	83%	639,127	624,293	-2%
LCC	B6	NBMe	4,610,808	161	1,070	80%	739,136	713,446	-4%
LCC	B6	NBSm	1,673,683	140	893	80%	305,961	293,371	-4%
LCC	B6	RJXI	186,956	100	423	79%	61,643	66,541	7%
LCC	F9	NBLa	4,973,838	237	989	77%	499,064	455,884	-9%
LCC	F9	NBMe	4,524,588	186	882	81%	504,035	479,878	-5%
LCC	G4	NBLa	564,858	190	816	80%	74,599	71,322	-5%
LCC	G4	NBMe	3,824,244	180	935	82%	467,104	503,480	7%
LCC	G4	NBSm	1,223,286	156	846	82%	155,829	171,237	9%
LCC	HA	NBLa	1,638,915	189	2,519	90%	206,919	227,233	9%
LCC	HA	NBXs	239,017	128	139	78%	136,332	138,874	2%
LCC	HA	WBLa	508,502	300	3,235	91%	61,411	70,660	13%
LCC	HA	WBSm	2,141,174	278	2,695	87%	280,352	299,752	6%
LCC	MX	NBSm	1,669,474	137	898	76%	240,229	247,236	3%
LCC	MX	RJXI	113,361	109	646	81%	21,283	24,127	12%
LCC	NK	NBLa	3,820,364	226	1,013	77%	415,102	350,761	-18%
LCC	NK	NBMe	5,756,202	176	896	78%	700,205	593,980	-18%
LCC	SY	NBMe	1,411,804	185	1,184	82%	209,665	203,519	-3%
LCC	WN	NBLa	16,677,786	175	859	75%	2,539,185	2,616,591	3%
LCC	WN	NBMe	12,925,310	175	811	75%	2,096,546	2,125,201	1%
LCC	WN	NBSm	15,661,956	143	701	76%	2,821,407	2,954,365	5%
LCC	XP	NBMe	467,175	189	899	73%	62,224	58,869	-6%
LCC	XP	NBSm	231,351	149	646	76%	38,191	37,110	-3%

Operating profile and performance by equipment group and airline, Latest quarter

Airline Type	Airline	Equip Group	ASMs 000	Avg Seats	Stage Length	Load Factor	Cost 000	Revenue 000	Profit Margin
Summary by equipment group									
Legacy	All	NBLa	85,342,159	183	1,209	83%	16,907,778	18,515,219	9%
Legacy	All	NBMe	31,319,000	164	917	82%	7,124,661	7,692,125	7%
Legacy	All	NBSm	10,454,641	128	748	81%	2,845,993	3,081,438	8%
Legacy	All	NBXI	2,621,833	234	1,380	85%	540,471	552,949	2%
Legacy	All	NBXs	2,899,432	110	562	86%	1,032,322	1,215,819	15%
Legacy	All	WBLa	6,058,675	326	2,337	87%	1,054,319	1,191,576	12%
Legacy	All	WBSm	3,277,569	219	2,304	89%	635,098	737,927	14%
LCC	All	NBLa	32,588,175	188	1,022	77%	4,373,996	4,346,084	-1%
LCC	All	NBMe	33,565,210	176	892	78%	4,778,914	4,678,373	-2%
LCC	All	NBSm	20,467,223	143	735	77%	3,561,617	3,703,320	4%
LCC	All	NBXs	239,017	128	139	78%	136,332	138,874	2%
LCC	All	WBLa	508,502	300	3,235	91%	61,411	70,660	13%
LCC	All	WBSm	2,141,174	278	2,695	87%	280,352	299,752	6%
Regional	All	RJLa	17,476,110	73	482	82%	4,242,460	4,484,793	5%
Regional	All	RJMe	1,970,642	50	326	82%	632,278	616,400	-3%
Regional	All	RJXI	297,874	102	483	80%	82,926	90,668	9%